rear yard requirements by Variance in accordance with the Kern County 
Fire Code if written approval is obtained from the Kern County Fire 
Chief. 

17.72.080 - Area requirements.  

No lot created within the C-2 District shall contain less than seven thousand five 
hundred (7,500) net square feet, excepting in the case of the conveyance to or 
from a governmental agency, public entity, public utility, community water 
company, or mutual water company for public purposes, public utility purposes, 
or for rights-of-way or well sites.

[...]

The Planning Commision may reduce 
rear yard requirements by Variance in accordance with the Kern County 
Fire Code if written approval is obtained from the Kern County Fire 
Chief. 

17.76.070 - Area requirements.  

No lot created within the C-2 District shall contain less than seven thousand five 
hundred (7,500) net square feet, excepting in the case of the conveyance to or 
from a governmental agency, public entity, public utility, community water 
company, or mutual water company for public purposes, public utility purposes, 
or for rights-of-way or well sites.

[...]

(75) feet, unless the building is set back from each street, alley, and lot 
line at least one (1) foot for each three (3) feet of height above six (6) 
stories or seventy-five (75) feet. 

B. No building or structure shall exceed ten (10) stories or one hundred and 

thirty-five 
(135) feet. 

17.80.040 - Front yard.  

A. Front Yard. The front-yard minimum setback for all buildings shall be as 
follows: 

1. Forty (40) feet from the legal centerline of any existing or 

proposed public or private local street and access easements.